Introduction
This specification is applicable to chip type wire wound common mode chokes.
The wire wound features advance in lower DC resistance and higher current tolerance, and much
stable performance.
Features
* Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C.
* Excellent solderability and resistance to soldering heat.
* Suitable for flow and reflow soldering.
* Good dimensions, high reliability and easy surface mount assembly.
Part Number Code
(1)  Chip Common Mode Choke Coil
(2)  Chip Size
CODE (a) ref. (b) ref. UNIT
EIA 0.016 0.018 Inch
JIS 0.40 0.45 mm
(3)  General Characteristics
(4)  Taped in reel
(5)  Impedance
      900 = 90Ω      181 = 180Ω
(6)  Tolerance
      S = ±25%
(7)  Internal Code
Material Structure
COMMON MODE CHOKES PWC0805HT SERIES
0.047 ± 0.008 0.039 ± 0.008
Length (L)
0.079 ± 0.008
2.00 ± 0.20 1.20 ± 0.20 1.00 ± 0.20
Width (W) Thickness (H)
PWC   0805   H   T   900   S   -   □□
   (1)            (2)      (3)   (4)     (5)     (6)          (7)
(a)
(a)
(b) (b)
Epoxy
Copper Wire
Termination
Ferrite
L W
H
 1
CHIP INDUCTOR SPECIFICATIONS
1. Scope
This specification applies to wire wound chip common mode choke of the following types
used in electronic equipment.
Material         : Ferrite
2. Construction
Configuration
& Dimension : Please refer to the attached figures and tables.
Terminals      : Consist of Ag alloy followed by Nickel, then Sn plating.
3. Operating Temperature Range
Operating Temperature Range is the scope of ambient temperature at which the common mode
choke can be operated continuously at rated current.
Temp. Range : -40°C  to  +85°C
4. Recommended Soldering Conditions
5. Characteristics
Standard Atmospheric Conditions
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making
measurements and tests are as follows :
Ambient Temperature   : 25°C  ±  2°C
Relative Humidity         : 60%   to   70%
Air Pressure                 : 86 kPa  to  106 kPa
2 to 4°C/s
150°C
180°C
Peak : 250 +5/-0°C
230°C or higher
2 to 6°C/s
Pre-heating Zone
90 ± 30s
30 ± 10s
Soldering Zone
3 to 6°C/s
Heating Time
 2
COMMON MODE CHOKE
WIRE WOUND TYPE
Rated Withstanding Rated
2 DC Insulation
Voltage Voltage Current Resistance Resistance
V (DC) V (DC) max (mA) max (Ω) min (MΩ)
50 125 330 0.35 10
50 125 300 0.40 10
50 125 280 0.45 10
50 125 250 0.50 10
1.  Impedance is measured in HP4287A or equivalent.
2.  For 15˚C rise.
PWC0805HT  (2012)  SERIES
Specification
Common Mode
1
Part Number Impedance (W)
PWC0805HT121S-□□ 120
PWC0805HT181S-□□ 180
at 100MHz
PWC0805HT670S-□□ 67
PWC0805HT900S-□□ 90
 3
RELIABILITY TEST
Common Mode Measuring Equipment : HP-4287A or Within ± 25%
equivalent.

(1)
(4)
(2)
(3)
No polarity
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
 6
PACKING INFORMATION
Packing  Quantity
Type
PWC0805
Dimensions  (unit : mm)
Insert
Pitch
A B F K T
PWC0805 1.52 2.35 4.00 1.12 0.23 8.00
Recommended PCB Pattern (unit : mm)
W
Pcs / Reel
2,000